In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2

the insolvency (England
Ivales) Rules201820¢ Niotice of statement of affairs

Sections 95 & 93 of the
Insoivency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

e

18/12/2019 #108
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

compmy b~ [o [o |44 [5 a4 ]

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | TOYS FOR PLAY LIMITED

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) STEVEN GEORGE

Surname HODGSON

I Liquidator's address

Building name/number | NEW CHARTFORD HOUSE

Street | CENTURION WAY

Post town |‘ CLECKHEATON

County/Region | WEST YORKSHIRE

i [a[o[7[s] [3]a8

Cauntry

r Liquidator's name @

Full forenamefs) CHRISTOPHER ° S:: :I:ilsi[s‘::i:rtﬂro tell us about

surname wooD another liquidator.

I Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number' NEW CHARTFORD HOUSE @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ] CENTURION WAY another liquidator.
|

Post town | CLECKHEATON

County/Region { WEST YORKSHIRE

Poscode Blof1]e] Tslafe

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

o

Date of statement of affairs

Date

fols [T [afofiTe

=

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Aa——

s [T [afefifs

04117 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

EMMA WILBY

@ Where to send

Company name

BHP CORPORATE SOLUTIONS LLP

NEW CHARTFORD HOUSE
[ CENTURION WAY

I Address

Post town

CLECKHEATON
County/fegion
WEST YORKSHIRE

™ Telo[17s[ [slals

Lountry

(D)(

’ Telephone

0333 456 0078

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

U You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 & Section 99(1)
of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Toys For Play Limited (Company Number: 09445648)

on the 25 November 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Brian James Parrish

Signed 8 J {7 MM

Dated 2.(//;/20”
VALY




Toys For Play Limited

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
Book Debts
Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance Limited

Surplus c/f

Assets subject to a floating charge:
Cash in Hand
Directors Loan Account

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature 6 J [)M

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £
5,857
(4,912)
945
9,500 9,500
25,000 Uncertain
9,500
945
10,445

pate_26/n/ 2079



Al - Summary of liabilities

Estimated to Realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A) 10,445

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:
Employees’ Claims (3)

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

{1,731}

8,714

8,714

Nil

8,714

8,714

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Associated Creditor (1)
Bank (1)

Employees’ Claims (3)

HM Revenue & Customs (1}
Inter Company Creditor (1)}
tandlord (1)

Solicitor (1)

Trade Creditors {6)

Utility Creditor (2)

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors

Issued and cafled up capital
Ordinary Shareholder

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Signature 5 3 fom/;

(3,000)
(5,000)
(3,312)
(13,433)
(44,508)
{1,000)
(2,000)
(12,299)
(201)

{84,753)

{76,039}

(1)

(76,040)

Date 2£/‘L/_Z 0/ 4




b Iﬂw\ :\Vw 3leq

v\mvt.o\ m., @ ainjeusis
. e MU9 £1SL ‘apissaal Yied dMn
(i}
00°03 00°00023 1OHMOS ssau|sng ajepsaa] “WNo) SMeW 1§ ‘BSnoH seiqo diyssauped anoaeapul ayj
. . ave L1581
slo)pas) ape
0003 00°0t¥3 WpaLsd apea) 538 UO UOPDOIS ‘AQEUIOYL ‘PEOY BEPUBIA SE SJUeIUNO0IDY ISISSY Xe)
00'03 0013 JoupaID AN A30 0€4D ‘HipJe) '8STE X0d Od ass
0003 00'Is¥'83 sioupadl) spes} ueds ‘eucyaoaeg ‘epodoiN 3p sauonqIsiq gs
P enjadiad QETRO ‘sapeulag ued 'I'd T1-6 ‘BISINOW PrgHst
00'0F 00'CZ83 Sio)paJ) aped) ¥AE 1SND ‘anysdwey 19314 ‘peoy s8uiy TET Heis qod
. v QN6 8ZIN ‘PUIs|em Naed sssuisng pajwiy
0
00'03 00'000'T3 PIOIpUEY Juiaajs ‘Aepn JaysyySury g ‘Ssuor INYM 0/2 Auedwio? 1sna | WayuoN
0003 00°0vEd sloypas) apesl 146 TS1 ‘@pisaay ‘Yy3noiqsa|ppPI ‘0S X08 Od l1uno) y3noigsalppIN
216’ 3injuaga ZT6" loypary painda ‘uoxQ ‘An ‘Ag 01g T "0 paduIn aueuld
00'¢T6'+3 £102/60/62 w=gaqg 00°TTI6 ¥F UpaL) p S 713£ 9TXO "WOXO gueq ‘ABM [|lyyo0ig T "ON [BRIRWWON yueg SpAOYT
. e MAL 651 ‘Adisjois
0003 00°'000°€3 Jo)ipas) palepRossy Aqadey ‘3] yueg ‘it AY3 UO ISNOK O/ ysused sswef
. o, SWwiolsn) ZZT 861N ‘@Iseamap ‘uoluaqsuo
00’03 OO°Eev'eTd ¥ SNUIAYY INH ‘manp yJeg vojuag ‘Jun Buljpuey swie|) Aduaajosul SLHO0ISN] 7§ INUIAAY WH
. . YME EIN “1R3590UB pauwin
00°03 o003 10Upal) paInass ‘a1e8sueaq gZT ‘9SNOH UOLNUY) “400(4 Y14 uonnaLsid 15243109
. . DVE 1549 01sg
0003 L3 S10Up3.D 9pelL 199115 315D JAaMOT ‘PRIWIISED U004 YIST add
94z £831 ‘u1Yysia1590137
: 000" eq sAep.e
0003 00°000'S3 jueq 131592191 ‘peoyY UBaY YIN0IGSAPPIN Jld Jueg saepJeg
0003 00°6ET'Z3 SIGHpaL) apesL 9dE v18 15e)2g ‘33poT woyimen 71 FNWI0DON Malpuy
Aunias uana oupsL qap uewnepd
4o onfeA Ayndas Aq pyoy Aundaes 10 Junowy adA) Joypas) (apoasod ylim) ssaippy 10 JOUPAL 40 BWEN
aeq Aue jo sjie3ag

‘uoyssassod s Auedwod 3y} ul Apadoud JaA0 3j1) JO uOIIUSIBL SuIWie)D SIOUPAID PUE SAIAIAS 10 spood Jo Ajddns ay Jo adueape ui
pied sjunouwe Suluiep sI3WGCISND PUE SJUIWRAILFE J|eS [RUIIPLOD SO Buises) 311eYD ‘Bseyaind-2a1y JApUn SIOUPAId Aue AJIJU3P] pue S103PaLd (|2 SPN|aUl 1SNW nOj 30N

SHO.LIQ3NI ANVJINOD ‘8




I X407 W:\.MN a1eg

§ % © @ 2injeusis

|oozievs |

|osesvory |

n_mu£

[ 0003 _ Joveoss | (s)eakoidw3 | 1 (s)erhoidwi |

00’03 000023 Jonpas) Aumn HYS THQ ‘weyinq ‘peoy A3qqy ‘asnol Atold a3l ueljSuy - 3nep

) o 101pald MLT THQ ‘weyng “yied ssauisng uonepinbr
0003 00°805'vv3 Auedwo) Ja1u| WOWISG ‘ASNOH 3pag ‘SIUBIUNOIDY Suimpleq 0 u| - paNwiIT PaAg shol

Aunsas uanm s Jopnpain 199p wewep

: W35 Aq ppo N> dA :
10 onjen Aynoe q pley Ajunsas 40 Junowy adA]) Jo1pal) {aposod Yum) ssauppy 10 JOUPBI? §0 SWEN
ajeq Aue jJo sjielaq




YL \ :\\UN 21eqg vu?rm% H n.\ﬂ ainjeusis

mal
‘ : ’ ed sower uep
0013 0013 T 00’13 Aleuipag 651 ‘A3|saq01S “Agaoe, ‘aueT yueg ‘IH Y3 UO 35NOK YsLIIEd Sollef ueuy
dn paes dn pajjes ateys . Jaguaw
Junowe (€101 Jad Juno SJeYS JO "ON | IN|eA [eUIWON aseys joadA) {apooisod yum) ssaippy 10 JapjoyBILYS §0 SuIeN

SHIGWIIN ANYdINOD 0



